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 (Weekly) 
Sunday School & New Members Class – Sunday, 8:40 AM – 9:15 AM 
Virtual Sunday School – Every Other Saturday, 9:00 AM (CST) 
Bible Study – Wednesday, 12 Noon (In- Person) & 6 PM (Online) 
Bro. James “Pops” McCain Food Pantry & Shiloh Mission – Thursday, 10 AM – 4 PM, Shiloh Outreach Center 

 (Monthly) 
Married Couples Ministry – 2nd Friday, 6 PM – 8 PM, Gathering Center 
Veterans Support Group Ministry – 2nd Saturday, 10 AM – 12 PM, Shiloh Outreach Center 
Prison Ministry – 3rd Saturday, 10 AM – 12 PM, Shiloh Outreach Center 
Young Men in Transition (YMIT) – 4th Saturday, 10 AM – 12 PM, Shiloh Outreach Center 
Youth Church – 3rd Sunday, 8:40 AM – End of 9:30 AM Worship Service, Multi-Purpose Center / Gathering Center 
 
January 
Sunday School/New Members Class Returns - Sunday, January 4, 8:40 AM 
Bible Study Returns – Wednesday, January 7, 12 Noon (In-person) & 6 PM (Online) 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, January 10, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Church Office Closed, MLK Holiday - Monday, January 19 
Shiloh’s Vision Weekend / Church Business Meeting – Saturday, January 24, 8:30 AM Breakfast, 10 AM Conference 
Installation of Officers Ceremony – Sunday, January 25 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
 Guest Speaker:  Pastor Ezra Fagge'Tt, Unity Temple Church of God in Christ, Brooklyn Center, MN 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, January 25 
 
February  
Black History Month 2026 “Black Renaissance” Presentations Each Sunday in February 
Jovonta Patton “Hallelujah” Album Release Concert – Friday, February 6, 7 PM – 9 PM 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, February 7, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
GO RED! For Women - Sunday, February 8 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Married Couples Ministry Valentine’ Day Gala – Saturday, February 14, 5 PM – 8 PM, Mosaic Venue 
First Lady Rosa Swift Daniels’ Birthday Celebration - Sunday, February 22 (Birthday - Saturday, February 21) 
Black History Month Culmination Service – Sunday, February 22 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service (wear African attire) 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, February 22 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, February 28, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
 
March 
30-Day Prayer & Fast Begins – Saturday, March 7 
Daylight Saving Time Begins – Sunday, March 8 
Women of the Word Fellowship Brunch – Saturday, March 14, 11 AM – 1 PM, Gathering Center 
Baby Dedication – Mark Barber III – Sunday, March 15 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Baby Dedication – Emmanuel Hughes – Sunday, March 22 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, March 22 (moved to accommodate Meet & Greet) 
Palm Sunday – Sunday, March 29  
Wakeup List Sunday – Sunday, March 29 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Membership Ministry New Member Meet & Greet – Sunday, March 29, following 9:30 AM Worship Service, Gathering Center 
 
April 
Bible Study CANCELLED for the Month of April for Fresh Manna Series 
30-Day Prayer & Fast Ends – Easter Sunday, April 5 
Easter Sunday Worship Services – Sunday, April 5 @ 8 AM & 11:00 AM (NO Sunday School or New Member Classes) 
Youth Easter Presentation – Sunday, April 5, between Worship Services 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, April 11, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Fresh Manna 2026 - Thursday, April 9, 16, 23, 30, 6 PM (Prayer Hour) & 7 PM (Worship Service) Nightly 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, April 26 
 
May 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, May 2, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Mother’s Day – Sunday, May 10 
59th Church Anniversary Celebration - Sunday, May 24 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Guest Speaker: Bishop Bobby McCarter, Crawford, MS 
Just 9:30 AM Worship Service – NO Sunday School/New Members Class – Sunday, May 24 
Church Office Closed, Memorial Day - Monday, May 25 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, May 31 
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June 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, June 6, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
28th Women of the Word (WOW) Conference (Luncheon) - Saturday, June 13, 11 AM, Gathering Center (WOW Choir Rehearsal following) 

Speaker: TBD 
28th Women of the Word (WOW) Conference (Annual Women’s Day) - Sunday, June 14, 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Guest Speaker: TBD 
Last Sunday School and New Members Class before Summer Break – Sunday, June 14, 8:40 AM – 9:15 AM 
Last Bible Study before Summer Break - Wednesday, June 17, 12 Noon (In-Person) & 6 PM (Online) 
Church Office Closed, Juneteenth Holiday – Friday, June 19 
Father’s Day - Sunday, June 21 
Higher Learning Ministry Graduate Recognition Ceremony – Sunday, June 28, 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Speaker: TBD 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, June 28 
 
July 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, July 11, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, July 19 (moved to accommodate Family & Friends Day) 
Family & Friends Day – Sunday, July 26, 9:30 AM Worship Service (Shiloh Family Picnic following worship service) 

Guest Speaker: Pastor Israel Lee, West Point, MS 
 
August 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, August 1, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Shiloh Youth Explosion 2026 – Friday, August 7 - Sunday, August 9 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Speaker: TBD 
Impartation Conference (for Pastors & Ministers) – Monday, August 17 – Wednesday, August 19, 9 AM – 3 PM, SMBC 
Impartation Conference Closeout Worship Service - Wednesday, August 19, 7 PM, SMBC 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, August 30 
Pastor Daniels’ 75th Birthday Celebration – Sunday, August 30 (Birthday – Tuesday, September 1) 
 
September 
Pastor Daniels’ 75th Birthday – Tuesday, September 1 
Just 9:30 AM Worship Service – NO Sunday School/New Members Class – Sunday, September 6 
Church Office Closed, Labor Day Holiday - Monday, September 7 
Bible Study Returns – Wednesday, September 9 @ 12 Noon and 6 PM 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, September 12, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Sunday School/New Members Class Returns from Summer Break – Sunday, September 13, 8:40 AM – 9:15 AM 
35th Anniversary Gala – Friday, September 18, 6 PM, Omni Viking Lakes Hotel 
 Guest Speaker:  Rev. Larry Mills, Orlando, FL 
Pastor & First Lady Daniels’ 35th Pastoral Anniversary Celebration - Sunday, September 20 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Guest Speaker:  Bishop Paul S. Morton, Sr. 
Williams Brothers Concert featuring Jovonta Patton – Sunday, September 20 @ 5 PM 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, September 27 
 
October 
YAM Spirit Month (Every Sunday in October) 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, October 3, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Making Strides Against Breast Cancer Walk (join Shiloh’s Team Divas) – Saturday, October 10 @ 7 AM, MOA 
GO PINK! Sunday – Sunday, October 11 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
YAM Explosion 2026 Mixer / Choir Rehearsal – Saturday, October 24, 10 AM, Gathering Center/Sanctuary 
YAM Explosion 2026 Culmination Service – Sunday, October 25, 9:30 AM Worship Service 

Speaker: TBD 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, October 25 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, October 31, 10 AM, Gathering Center (November Baptism) 
Shiloh Youth Ministry HALLELUJAH GLOW NIGHT – Saturday, October 31, 5-8 PM 
 
November 
Daylight Saving Time Ends – Sunday, November 1 @ 2 AM 
Election Day – Go Vote! – Tuesday, November 3 
Men Standing for Christ Conference – Saturday, November 7, 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM, Gathering Center (Choir Rehearsal following) 
Men Standing for Christ Annual Men’s Day - Sunday, November 8, 9:30 AM Worship Service 
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November (cont’d) 
Guest Speaker:   TBD 

Veterans Day – Wednesday, November 11 
Mission Ministry Thanksgiving Basket Give-Away – Wednesday, November 18, 10 AM – 3 PM, Shiloh Outreach Center 
Church Office CLOSED - Thanksgiving Holiday, Monday - Friday, (November 23 – 27) 
Shiloh Outreach Center CLOSED – Thanksgiving Holiday, Thursday, November 26 (reopens Thursday, Dec 3) 
Thanksgiving Holiday– Thursday, November 26 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, November 29 
 
December 
Baptism/Right Hand of Fellowship – Saturday, December 5, 10 AM, Gathering Center 
Rev. & Mrs. Daniels' Christmas – Sunday, December 13 @ 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Birthday Club Ministry – Birthdays of the Month Celebration – Sunday, December 13, Gathering Center 
Youth Ministry Christmas Program – Sunday, December 20, 9:30 AM Worship Service 
Christmas Holiday – Friday, December 25; New Year’s Holiday – Friday, January 1, 2027  
Just 9:30 AM Worship Service – NO Sunday School/New Members Class – Sunday, December 20 & 27 (Resumes Sunday, January 3, 2027) 
NO Bible Study – Wednesday, December 23 & 30 (Resumes Wednesday, January 6, 2027) 
Church Office CLOSED – Christmas Holiday, Monday - Friday (December 21 - 25) 
Church Office CLOSED – New Year’s Holiday, Wednesday - Friday (December 30 - January 1, 2027) 
Shiloh Outreach Center CLOSED – Thursday, December 24 & 31 
 


